## कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल गोपालगंज-2

पत्रांक 974

दिनांक 17/04/2024

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडलगोपालगंज-2

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह– सचिव.

ब्राडा,

बिहार, पटना।

विषय:-मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (सामान्य) के अन्तर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध मे।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक योजनान्तर्गत कराये गये कार्य के भुगतान हेतु संलग्न मांग पत्र के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाये।

अनु0:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाज्नन

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

क्र्य प्रमंडल, गोपालगंज-2

MMGSY (Old/Gen./SC/ST) Allotment Requisition Format Rural Work Department

Name of Division:- R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION GOPALGANJ-2

Head: MMGSY (Gen.)

	,			
	1		1	SI. No.
R.W.	2019-20	1	2	Year
Divisional Account Officer R.W.D. WorkS Division, Gopalganj-2	PMGSY Sadak to Dhekahi Lohijara Bazar	Jhaihawa Barauli	.u	Name of Road
er (gənj-2	M/S Nandani Construction	4		Name of Contractor
	2.805	5	Length (in Km)	Administr
	208.900	6	Amount (in Lacs)	Administrative Sanction
	175.14121	7	Main Work	Agreement Amount (in lakh)
	9.16760	co	Maintenance	nount (in lakh)
	63.07857	9	Lakh)	Allotment Received (in
137 END	63.07857	10	(in Lakh)	Total Expenditure
Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Gopalganj-2	141.34787	11	(in Lakh)	Value of Measurement
palganj-2	78.26930	12	lacs) (11-9)	Current Demand (In
		13		Remarks

## FORM GFR 19-A

## (SeeGovernment of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of utilisation Certificate up to the month of March.-2021

PIU--Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (GEN)

S.I. No.	Name of * Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Amount				
	Construction of Rural roads	Secretary BRRDA	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars		
	under MMGSY	1. L. No.262, Dt27-11-18	3430.24577	Certified that out of Rs.3430.24577 lacs received during the years 13-14,14-15& 15-16,16-17,17-18, 18-19 favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD, Bihar, BRRDA a sum of Rs 3426.46903 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.3.77674 lac remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.  Note: Vide letter no. 262, Dt 27-11-28 up to date allotment received Rs. 3430.24577 Lakh		
	Total		3430.24577	9-		

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.

Copy to: Secretary cum Empowered Officer, BRRDA Bihar, Patna for Information and necessary actio

- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:
  - (i) Construction of Road Works.
  - (ii) Construction of CD works.

Works Division,

Rural Works Department

Memo. No. .....dt.....dt....

Executive Engineer Works Division,

ural Works Dapartment MAN CA

Executive Engineer

Works Division

Works Department